
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ADMINISTRATION 

MARINE ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Ref :DMA/MED/Exam/ Y300 
th. 

Date : \6 October,2025 

Results of Oral Examination for Marine Engineer Officer Class I Certificate of 

Competency {Reg.lll/2) 

The following candidates have passed the Oral Examination for Chief Engineer Officer 

(Marine Engineer Officer Class I) Certificate of Competency (Reg.lll/2) held in September, 

2025. 

Sr. Roll 
Name SIRB Oral Exam Result 

No No. 

1 130 AUNG KHANT PAING 69167 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

2 133 AUNG ZAYYA 78696 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

3 134 AYE CHAN 67878 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

4 136 HEIN MIN HTAIK 73210 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

5 137 HLAING MIN 00 68830 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

6 138 HTET SOE LIN 69730 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

7 140 KAUNG MYAT THU 67821 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

8 141 KAUNG ZAW KO 75592 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

9 143 KO KOAUNG 58369 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

10 148 KYAW ZAW 66256 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

11 151 NAING KO MAUNG 69458 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

12 152 NAING KO 00 62832 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

13 154 NYAN KYAW 79099 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

14 155 PAING SOE HEIN 63689 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

15 156 PHYO AUNG HEIN 74045 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

16 159 SOE KHANT LYNN 67832 Chief Engineer Passed for Certif icate 

17 160 SWUN Yl MYINT 69627 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

18 165 THET NYAN HTOO 69713 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

19 166 THET PAING KYAW 66979 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

20 );_.67 THIHA TUN 74009 Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

0 



Sr. Roll 
Name 

No No. 

21 168 THIHA ZAW 

22 170 WAI PHYO HLAING 

23 173 YE WIN AUNG 

24 175 ZAYA WIN 

25 177 AUNG MON SWE 

26 179 KHIN ZAW LWIN 

27 181 KYAW LWIN HAN 

28 182 KYAW MYO THIHA 

29 185 MAUNG LWIN 

30 186 MYOAUNG 

31 187 MYO LWIN 

32 189 MYO MIN SOE 

33 191 NAY LIN HAN 

34 192 NAY MYO 

35 193 NAY MYO MIN 

36 194 NYEIN CHAN 00 

37 195 Sl THU AUNG 

38 198 THET NAING WIN 

39 200 YE KYAW THA 

40 201 ZAW ZAW LATT 
.J> 
I 

SIRS 

52053 

64089 

64145 

72131 

67015 

64182 

67811 

53714 

50413 

51126 

66228 

48748 

47482 

55956 

43440 

56786 

64177 

63885 

61116 

49721 

Oral Exam Result 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Engineer Passed for Certificate 

Chief Exa~A.v 
Marine Engineering Division 

~ 


