

## MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS **DEPARTMENT OF MARINE ADMINISTRATION** MARINE ENGINEERING DIVISION

Ref:DMA/MED/Exam/ 4300

Date: 16 October,2025

## Results of Oral Examination for Marine Engineer Officer Class I Certificate of Competency (Reg.III/2)

The following candidates have passed the Oral Examination for Chief Engineer Officer (Marine Engineer Officer Class I) Certificate of Competency (Reg.III/2) held in September, 2025.

Sr.	Roll	Name	CIDD	Oral Evens	Decult
No	No.	Name	SIRB	Oral Exam	Result
1	130	AUNG KHANT PAING	69167	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
2	133	AUNG ZAY YA	78696	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
3	134	AYE CHAN	67878	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
4	136	HEIN MIN HTAIK	73210	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
5	137	HLAING MIN OO	68830	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
6	138	HTET SOE LIN	69730	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
7	140	KAUNG MYAT THU	67821	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
8	141	KAUNG ZAW KO	75592	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
9	143	KO KO AUNG	58369	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
10	148	KYAW ZAW	66256	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
11	151	NAING KO MAUNG	69458	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
12	152	NAING KO OO	62832	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
13	154	NYAN KYAW	79099	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
14	155	PAING SOE HEIN	63689	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
15	156	PHYO AUNG HEIN	74045	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
16	159	SOE KHANT LYNN	67832	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
17	160	SWUN YI MYINT	69627	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
18	165	THET NYAN HTOO	69713	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
19	166	THET PAING KYAW	66979	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
20	167	THIHA TUN	74009	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate

Sr.	Roll	Name	CIPP	0.15	D
No	No.	Name	SIRB	Oral Exam	Result
21	168	THIHA ZAW	52053	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
22	170	WAI PHYO HLAING	64089	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
23	173	YE WIN AUNG	64145	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
24	175	ZAYA WIN	72131	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
25	177	AUNG MON SWE	67015	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
26	179	KHIN ZAW LWIN	64182	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
27	181	KYAW LWIN HAN	67811	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
28	182	KYAW MYO THIHA	53714	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
29	185	MAUNG LWIN	50413	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
30	186	MYO AUNG	51126	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
31	187	MYO LWIN	66228	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
32	189	MYO MIN SOE	48748	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
33	191	NAY LIN HAN	47482	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
34	192	NAY MYO	55956	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
35	193	NAY MYO MIN	43440	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
36	194	NYEIN CHAN OO	56786	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
37	195	SI THU AUNG	64177	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
38	198	THET NAING WIN	63885	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
39	200	YE KYAW THA	61116	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate
40	201	ZAW ZAW LATT	49721	Chief Engineer	Passed for Certificate

Chief Examiner Klahow

Marine Engineering Division

